

Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Pvt. Ltd. Unit No. 606, 6th Floor, Windsor Bldg, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai-400 098 Tel: +91 22 6780 0300 Fax: +91 22 6725 3942 CIN-U65990MH2019PTC324625

Ref: 002/BSE/June-2024

June 06, 2024

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u>
Regulations, 2011

Ref: Scrip Code- 500271, Max Financial Services Limited (ISIN: INE180A01020)

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned matter, please find enclosed herewith, disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the disposal made on June 05, 2024.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Private Limited

Rimmi Jain

Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

CC:

Max Financial Services Limited 419, Bhai Mohan Singh Nagar, Village Railmajra, Tehsil Balachaur, Nawan Shahr, Punjab, 144533

ANNEXURE - 1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Max Financial Services Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mirae Asset Mutual Fund		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. BSE Ltd.		
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	11512039	3.34	3.34
Details of acquisition/sale			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer/disposal to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each 	-229800	-0.07	-0.07



-229800	-0.07	-0.07
O management of the control of the c		
11282239	3.27	3.27
Open Market		
05/06/2024		
345114771		
345114771		
345114771		
	11282239	Open N 05/06/ 34511

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 06/06/2024